

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 3-20-92- A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Council duly adopted the Oneida Tribal Administrative Procedure Act and the Oneida Appeals Commission on the 19th day of August, 1991, and
- WHEREAS, Resolution 8-19-91-A reasserts that the Oneida Appeals Commission and the Oneida Tribal Administrative Procedures Act enhance a separation of powers between the legislative, executive and judicial responsibilities of the Oneida Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, Section VI. of the Oneida Appeals Commission establishment document specifically states that there must be "an independent administration of the Oneida Tribal Judicial System . . . ", and
- WHEREAS, Section I., A.1.e., of the Oneida Appeals Commission establishment indicates that "An appointee can not be an administrative staff person for the Oneida Tribe while serving on the Appeals Commission", and
- WHEREAS, the term "administrative staff person" was not defined in the Administrative Procedure Act nor in the Oneida Appeals Commission establishment document.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that an Administrative Staff person (for purposes of the Appeals Commission only) shall be defined specifically as:

Resolution	#	
continued		

- 1. General Manager
- 2. Administrator of Tribal School
- 3. Director of Oneida Housing Authority
- 4. General Manager of ORTEK
- 5. General Manager of Hotel Board
- 6. Gaming Manager
- 7. Records Manager
- 8. Controller
- 9. Human Resources Manager
- 10. Chief of Public Safety
- 11. Director of Communications
- 12. Manager of Community Development
- 13. Manager of Economic Development
- 14. Comprehensive Health Manager
- 15. Manager of Human Services
- 16. Environmental Services Director
- 17. Manager of Education/Training
- 18. Management Information Services Manager
- 19.
- 20.

CERTIFICATION

> Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of WI